



Date: 12/11/24 7:00 PM  
Location: Council Chambers  
1005 Cascade St.  
Darrington, WA 98241

---

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. ROLL CALL

1. Evan Craig
2. Julie Ford
3. Billie Burtenshaw
4. Reed Rankin
5. Gary Willis
6. Dan Rankin
7. Dianne Davis

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. Motion to approve Agenda for December 11, 2024

V. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S) MINUTES

1. Motion to approve November 13, 2024 minutes

VI. CONTINUED BUSINESS-DISCUSSION ITEMS

1. Ordinance 796 – personal taxable property tax disbursement.
  - i. Motion to approve Ordinance 796 – personal taxable property tax disbursement and for the Mayor to sign.
  
2. Ordinance 797 – 2025 Budget
  - i. Motion to approve Ordinance 797 – 2025 Budget and for the Mayor to sign.

## VII. ADDITIONAL CONTINUED BUSINESS

## VIII. NEW BUSINESS-DISCUSSION ITEM(s)

1. Sno Co Human Services Department CDBG – contract amendment to contract HCS-20-21-2003-221(3) -Trail Street Waterline – amended to add \$89,240.88 to contact amount.
  - i. Motion to approve CDBG contract amendment number 3 to contract HCS-20-21-2003-221 to add \$89,240.88 to Trail Street waterline project and for the Mayor to sign.
  
2. Snohomish County Licensing Agreement for the Ballot Drop Box Location
  - i. Motion to approve the Snohomish County Licensing Agreement for the Ballot Drop Box Location and for the Mayor to sign
  
3. Ordinance No. 798 – Amend Chapter 3.32.100 Garbage Administrative Fee increase from \$1.00 to \$2.00 per month. \$4.00 per billing cycle.
  - i. Motion to approve Ordinance No. 798 increasing Garbage Administrative Fee from \$1.00 to \$2.00 per month. \$4.00 per billing cycle. and for the Mayor to sign.
  
4. Ordinance No. 799 – Amend Chapter 13.08.040 Water System Rates and Charges – increase basic residential water rate from \$28.00 per month to \$30.00 per month, and basic commercial water rate from \$ 33.00 per month to \$35.00 per month.
  - i. Motion to approve Ordinance No. 799 increasing basic residential water rate from \$28.00 per month to \$30.00 per month, and basic commercial water rate from \$ 33.00 per month to \$35.00 per month and for the Mayor to sign.

## IX. ADDITIONAL NEW BUSINESS

X. MAYOR'S REPORT

XI. COUNCIL/BOARD/COMMISSION MEMBER REPORTS

XII. VISITORS

*Anyone who wishes to speak on any matter not appearing on the agenda may do so at this time. The amount of time available to each speaker and the number of speakers is limited. Public comment on agenda items will be taken when the item is considered. (15 minutes total)*

XIII. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE APPROVAL

1. Motion to approve Accounts Payable/Monthly Payments

XIV. ADJOURN

1. Motion to adjourn the meeting